Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Teesta Barrage Project
Office of the Executive Engineer
Teesta Irrigation Division
Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No: - 671 Dated: - 31.07.2019

## **QUOTATION CANCELLATION NOTICE**

The Notice Inviting Quotation No. WBIW/EE/TID/NIQ-01 of 2018-19 and Sl. No. 01 (One), Circulated Vide Memo No.244/9, dated-26/02/19 of the Executive Engineer , Teesta Irrigation Division respectively is here by cancelled.

(D.Dutta) Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No: - Dated:-

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation through the Office Notice Board of:-

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Siliguri.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2<sup>nd</sup> Mile, Siliguri
- 3) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.II.
- 5) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.III.
- 6) Head Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
- 7) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division
- 8) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
- 9) Notice Board.

Sd/-(D.Dutta) Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri